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AEHBRELDEDEER

X1 AEHE. BRI IL—TORERERUVIABUKEICREL T, BUGEFEFRETIEFENELTHTLTREY.
FTRTCOHE. FBIENEEEZNCLDIEEFZIEILELA—DOR R TIFGL RIS BELIZEY,
X2 FICERBEDOLVDREY. BEIFEAARGETVIE T, LET/NMKE _MEOERALTRRLTHNET,
X3 HMBEOXRRAETI. BEEELTCOWET, EEOFMIT LU EMIEFBREEIRRAEDER IZTSHRIZE
Ly,
Notes on this material handling

%1 This factbook is only for better understanding. Please note that numbers and indexes in this book are not
audited.

32 Except as otherwise noted, the yen amounts are rounded down to the nearest million yen and percentage rounded
to the nearest one decimal place.

23 Accounts have been changed as necessary. Please refer to the Annual Securities Report for all changes in
financial categories.
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ERERBNAFM4F Consolidated Financial Highlights [Japanese GAAP]

(B4 : ®A M) (Millions yen)

R Fiscal Year 2015 2016 2017 2018
FAEHER Consolidated Business Results
=1 Net sales 53,347 53,064 47,455 48,144 49,805
HEIBNITEEEL(A) Operating profit (loss) 2,121 904 A3,160 1,272 N1,775
BREIBEXIIREEBEL(A) Ordinary profit (loss) 1,748 863 N3,145 1,326 A1,710
ﬁggtﬁ%t:dﬁﬁ#%g,ﬁjﬂﬂﬁﬂli [F:;(:S:]t(loss) attributable to owners of 204 A2,446 A4,260 1,383 A2,211
BE. ARRUHEE Assets, liabilities and net assets
WERE Total assets 70,891 70,562 67,647 67,110 63,681
fE Total net assets 18,954 17,349 13,446 14,654 11,660
Shareholders' equity including
BECER accumulated other comprehensive 18,953 17,330 13,403 14,590 11,571
income
EHFaE Interest-bearing debt 24,169 25,233 23,655 22,771 25,407
Fryda-J0— Cash flows

Net cash provided by (used in) operating

BEEHCEEFryia-T0— het cast 72,735 A4 8,800 208 A3,317
BAEHCLHF vy TO0— :;fvffl‘:;‘ provided by (used in)investing 5 309 A1972  A2,105 A3,154 A1,534
BEERICESF vyl a-T0— ';';tlvf?: provided by (used in) financing 686 A128  A1,769 A135 2605
BERUBSRENOHMFES E:j'g da”d cash equivalents at end of 19,408 17,301 22,224 19,323 15,053

BERER Performance indicators
Rate of operating profit to net sales (%)

FEEEE R (%) X1 1 4.0 1.7 N6.7 2.6 N3.6
B &AL HHFIZE3 (ROE) (%) %2 Return on equity (%)>¢2 1.1 A13.5 AN27.7 9.9 A16.9
BREFEFTIIEE (%) %3 s of ordinary profitto total assets () 2.5 1.2 1746 20  A26
B EARLLE (%) X4 Equity ratio (%)% 4 26.7 24.6 19.8 21.7 18.2
BRFRABEBCERLE(%)X5 Debt/Equity ratio (%)3%5 127.5 145.6 176.5 156.1 219.6
FEAMURZE 3 () X6 PER (Times)¥*6 35.3 - - 4.1 —
1% LYT—4 Per share data
THREVMEE M) Net assets per share (Yen) 581.81 532.02 411.42 447.74 354.76
" " - Net income (loss) attributable to owners
— [
TRRE =Y HEIMFI B R (T HE %K (A) (H) o fije el mer Sliene Ve, 6.29 A75.11 A130.77 42.45 /N67.87
13%Y-YEYNES (M) Dividends per share (Yen) 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
o 2 M A GEE) (%) Dividends Payout Ratio (%) 79.5 - - 11.8 -
#E FERD 1 3 (ERE) (%) X7 Dividend on Equity Ratio (%)>¢7 0.9 0.9 1.1 1.2 1.4
ZTORDT—4 Other data
MRARE R&D expenditures 414 416 309 382 312
REREE Capital expenditures 3,127 2,361 1,928 2,479 1,925
BiHENE Depreciation and amortization 2,012 2,031 1,614 1,690 1,577
EBITDAX S8 EBITDAXS8 4,134 2,936 A1,546 2,963 A198
REEEH(N) Number of employees 1,348 1,371 1,389 1,422 1,633
E: Notes:
X1 G LEEENSER=EHEIR FTLS 31 Rate of operating profit to net sales = Operating profit / Net
sales
X2 HOEARLHMFEEE (ROE) =Rk ICIFE T 2L EIHF] M2 Return on equity = Profit attributable to owners of parent /
TP EHEHOER Average shareholders’ equity including accumulated other
comprehensive income
X3 MEBEREHMBE=RREHIE HAPELREE %3 Rate of ordinary profit to total assets = Ordinary profit / Average
total assets
X4 BOEALE=BOELR HLEE 34 Equity ratio = Shareholders’ equity including accumulated other
comprehensive income / Total assets
X5 FHFABEECEALER=FfFEaE BE2EXK %5 Debt/Equity ratio = Interest-bearing debt / Shareholders’ equity
including accumulated other comprehensive income
X6 MmN R =FE R — Y HEAMR IS 36 PER = Stock Prices at the End of Fiscal Year /Net Income
Attributable to Owners of the Parent per Share
X7 MEERYE=1KRL-YERELSE P 1Y UGS E %7 Dividend on Equity Ratio = Dividends per Share / Average Net
Assets per Share
38 EBITDA=g X F|#t+ B if{EHE 38 EBITDA = Operating profit + Depreciation and amortization
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EEREER

Consolidated Balance Sheets [Japanese GAAP]
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Fiscal Year
Assets
Current assets
Cash and deposits
Notes and accounts receivable - trade
Merchandise and finished goods
Work in process
Raw materials and supplies
Deferred tax assets
Other
Allowance for doubtful accounts
Total current assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment
Buildings and structures
Accumulated depreciation
Buildings and structures, net
Docks and building berths
Accumulated depreciation

Docks and building berths, net

Machinery, vehicles, tools, furniture
and fixtures

Accumulated depreciation

Machinery, vehicles, tools, furniture
and fixtures, net
Land

Construction in progress

Total property, plant and equipment

Intangible assets

Software

Goodwill

Other

Total intangible assets
Investments and other assets

Investment securities

Long-term loans receivable

Deferred tax assets

Net defined benefit asset

Other

Allowance for doubtful accounts

Total investments and other assets
Total non-current assets
Total assets

2015

20,155
19,981
240
1,139
739

36
2,674
A19
44,948

18,733
A12,338
6,395
4,437
A3,674
763

37,371
A31,598
5,773

5,031
215
18,177

571
565
32
1,169

4,973
352
229
243
831
A35
6,596
25,942

70,891

2016

18,261
21,646
219
1,158
719

34
2,169
A20
44,189

18,422
A12,641
5,780
5,030
A3,505
1,524

36,224
A32,154
4,069

5,011
310
16,696

478
495
33
1,007

6,140
476
215
253
1,606
A23
8,668
26,373

70,562

(B2 ®AHE) (Millions yen)

2017

23,019
14,235
222
1,330
654

24
3,040
A23
42,503

18,687
A12,821
5,866
5,033
23,559
1,474

35,069
A31,711
3,358

4,980
313
15,993

409
426

31
868

6,715
538
203
273
662

A98
8,281
25,143
67,647

2018

20,108
15,771
251
1,117
659

3,225
A21
41,112

19,152
A12,976
6,175
5,033
A3,612
1,421

34,910
A30,924
3,985

4,980
196
16,760

362
357

31
752

6,997
475
247
277
591

A103

8,485

25,997
67,110

2019

15,623
15,620
179
1,464
829

4,156
A33
37,839

20,686
A14,376
6,310
4,763
A3,663
1,099

34,761
A31,133
3,628

5,168
158
16,365

550
901
39
1,490

5,894
401
231
254

1,346

A143

7,984

25,841
63,681
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EEREER

Consolidated Balance Sheets [Japanese GAAP]
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Fiscal Year

Liabilities

Current liabilities
Notes and accounts payable - trade
Short-term loans payable

Current portion of long-term loans
payable

Income taxes payable
Advances received
Provision for bonuses

Provision for construction warranties

Provision for loss on construction
contracts

Provision for removal cost of property
and equipment

Provision for loss on business withdrawal

Lease obligations

Other

Total current liabilities
Non-current liabilities

Long-term loans payable

Lease obligations

Deferred tax liabilities

Provision for removal cost of property
and equipment
Net defined benefit liability

Asset retirement obligations
Negative goodwill
Other
Total non-current liabilities
Total liabilities
Net assets
Shareholders’ equity
Capital stock
Capital surplus
Retained earnings
Treasury shares
Total shareholders’ equity

Accumulated other comprehensive income
Valuation difference on available-for-sale
securities
Deferred gain (loss) on hedges
Foreign currency translation adjustment
Remeasurements of defined benefit
plans
Total accumulated other comprehensive

income

Share acquisition right

Non-controlling interests

Total net assets

Total liabilities and net assets

2015

10,691
3,680

4,625

131
5,952
481
196

1,471

152

267
1,849
29,500

14,262
1,333
2,027

164

4,078
490

12

65
22,435
51,936

2,538
727
14,226
A5
17,486

2,099

69
A112

A588

1,467

18,954
70,891

2016

10,553
4,730

3,845
573
3,825

459
127

2,813
194

341

1,292
2,162
30,919

14,303
1,062
2,367

4,063
445

51
22,293
53,212

2,538
727
11,616
N
14,875

2,896

34
A71

A405

2,454
18

17,349
70,562

(B2 ®AM) (Millions yen)

2017

12,044
4,630
4,231

72
3,757
464
253

5,210

95
1,497
32,258

13,689
1,009
2,373

59

4,309
445

44
21,931
54,189

2,538
564
7,356
A5
10,453

3,274

A1l
A31

A290

2,950
42

13,446
67,635

2018

11,489
4,830
3,853

273
4,505
495
167

3,109

34

165
1,844
31,229

12,699
1,222
2,322

4,501
451

28
21,226
52,456

2,538
402
8,739
A5
11,675

3,308

AV
A169

A221

2,915
63

14,654
67,110

10,858
5,442
3,665

200
2,696
534
287

2,286

90

261
1,845
28,284

14,214
1,823
2,181

5,024
450

33
23,736
52,020

2,542
405
6,364
A5
9,306

2,708

11
A286

A169

2,264
89

11,660
63,681
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Consolidated Statements of Income [Japanese GAAP]

Fiscal Year

Net sales
Cost of sales

Gross profit
Selling, general and administrative
expenses
Operating profit (loss)
Non-operating income

Interest income

Dividend income

Share of profit of entities accounted for
using equity method
Other

Total non-operating income
Non-operating expenses
Interest expenses
Commission for syndicate loan
Other
Total non-operating expenses
Ordinary profit (loss)
Extraordinary income
Gain on sales of investment securities
Other
Total extraordinary income
Extraordinary loss
Impairment loss
Provision for assets removal
Other
Total extraordinary loss
Profit (loss) before income taxes
Income taxes - current
Income taxes - deferred
Total income taxes
Profit (loss)

Loss attributable to non-controlling interests

Profit (loss) attributable to owners of parent

2015

53,347
46,242
7,105

4,983
2,121

16
99

73

74
264

324
120
192
637
1,748

171
358
531

1,370

352
1,723
556
341

351
204

A0

204

2016

53,064
47,166
5,897

4,993
904

18
98

107

133
357

308

90
398
863

1,882

540
2,423
A1,559
881

887
A2,447

A0

A2,446

(BAL: ®AM) (Millions yen)

2017

47,455
45,736
1,719

4,880
A3,160

19
113

114

109
356

294

47
341
A3,145

75
198
274

1,247

113
1,361
N4,232
140
A113
27
A4,260

A4,260

2018

48,144
42,071
6,073

4,800
1,272

17
115

197

227
558

265
102
137
504
1,326

38
259
297

62

62
1,562
301
A122
178
1,383

1,383

2019

49,805
46,477
3,328

5,103
A1,775

11
132

238

43
426

268

92

361
A1,710

578
339
977

1,123
99

1,223
A1,956
272
A17
255
A2,211

A2,211
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BRSO RHEE

Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income [Japanese GAAP]

ik

L HAROF £ X (TR (A)
Z DD AIEFI A

Z DOt B AT E AR S
BRI~y IE A
BREEIGATICEEY DIREEE

BoRBEARHICHT N HELEE

Z0MOBEN S

A

BN
BauKhECRLI2ENE
EXEMEICHLEEFIR

Fiscal Year

Profit (loss)

Other comprehensive income (loss)

Valuation difference on available-for-sale
securities

Deferred gain (loss) on hedges

Foreign currency translation adjustment
Remeasurements of defined benefit

plans, net of tax
Comprehensive income (loss) of affiliates

accounted for by the equity method
attributable to the Company

Total other comprehensive income (loss)

Comprehensive income

Comprehensive income (loss) attributable to
Owners of the parent
Non-controlling interests

2015

204

A318

1,266
A144

A341

AQ

461
666

666
AO

2016

A2,447

797

A35
41

183

AQ0

987
A1,459

A1,459
A0

(BAL: EAM) (Millions yen)

2017

A4,260

377

A34
40

114

A2

495
A3,764

A3,764

2018

1,383

34

A2
A136

69

A35
1,347

1,347

2019

A2,211

A600

16
Al14

52

!

A650
2,862

2,862
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EEXvyl - J0—5HES

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows [Japanese GAAP]

FE

BXREHICKS5Fryia-70—
REEHAEML PN R TMEBL(A)
AT {E &
PER=E=FS
DNAEENZE
BDODONAIEINEE

BERAICHRIABEDERE(AKRED)
BEEI AT DBEEE(AXRED)
EE55|4EDIEHER(AIXRD)
REETE5| 2 E DEIHEE (AILHED)

SETEEKS HEOEFE(ALRD)

BEEEEMEERS I SEDBREE (AL
)

EERRBASI A DBRE (AR

ZRAMERUVZRE LS
XIFIR

BEEBEE (AXE)
SZRAfEE

REEZE

BEREES

BEFEBE (AILE)

B & ERRAIE A (A L)

REFMEFTARLS (AlFEE)

ST LB DIREE (AL M)
T=1RENE E DIZHEE (A IXIEM)
AT & D IRREE (A (LI )

EABRFHEDBREE (ALRED)
BT & DIFREE (A XRA)

RIUH BB F DOIBRER (A XEM)

RIERIIREE

Z Dt

It
FISRUB LS DZENEE
FIEDXZILEE

BoEERASENMc DR S E DR

BRERESOXILE
RIRE D ZEEE
EABRFEDO L
Az E D ZHEE

BEEEFHICKSFTyyia-70—

Fiscal Year
Cash flows from operating activities

Profit (loss) before income taxes
Depreciation and amortization
Impairment loss

Amortization of goodwill
Amortization of negative goodwill

Increase (decrease) in net defined
benefit liability

Increase (decrease) in allowance for
doubtful accounts

Increase (decrease) in provision for
bonuses

Increase (decrease) in provision for
construction warranties

Increase (decrease) in provision for loss
on construction contracts

Increase (decrease) in provision for
removal cost of property and equipment
Increase (decrease) in provision for loss
on business withdrawal

Interest and dividend income

Interest expenses

Foreign exchange loss (gain)
Settlement received

Gain on insurance income
Compensation for damage

Loss (gain) on sale of businesses

Loss on retirement of non-current assets
Loss (gain) on sales of investment
securities

Decrease (increase) in notes and
accounts receivable - trade

Decrease (increase) in inventories

Decrease (increase) in advance payment

Increase (decrease) in notes and
accounts payable - trade

Increase (decrease) in advances
received

Decrease (increase) in consumption
taxes refund receivable

Insurance premiums refunded
cancellation

Other, net

Subtotal

Interest and dividend income received

Interest expenses paid

Proceeds from dividends income from
affiliates accounted for by equity method

Compensation for damage paid
Proceeds from insurance income
Income taxes paid

Settlement package received

Net cash provided by (used in) operating
activities

2015

556
2,012
1,370
69
A12

176
N
34

39
N473

292

A116
324
100

A330

29
Al171

A6,478
A210

A150
1,042
239

A21

A572
2,253
117
A338

A590
330

A2,735

2016

A1,559
2,031
1,882

69
A12

A15
A9
AN22
A68
1,341
33

341

A117
308
40

47
83
AO

A1,668
14

A133
AN2,124
A133

A58

185
454
115
A308

AN47

A278

A64

(B4 ®AA) (Millions yen)

2017

A4,232
1,614
1,247

69

246

78

126
2,396
59

A341

A132
294
A2

Al111

53
A75

7,336
A154

983
19

92

10
9,584

132
A292

111
A735

8,800

2018

1,562
1,690
62
69

192

30
A86
A2,101

25

A132
265
A115

A149

A110

A38

A1,544
169

244
666

A94

A145
464
128

A264

232
A262

298

2019

A1,956
1,577
1,123

84

361
52
A2
113
A822

99

A143
268

A175
3,526
143
A275

261

259
A179

A3,317
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EEXvyl - J0—5HES

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows [Japanese GAAP]

(B ®AM) (Millions yen)

FEE Fiscal Year 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
BEIHIC&SFryia-70— Cash flows from investing activities
EHFEEDFEAICKSEZTH Payments into time deposits A406 A629 A490 A483 A168
THTES DIRITEBIA Z;%‘c’)esigs from withdrawal of time 1,113 416 654 493 383
[ - Net decrease (increase) in short-term
s 83 & — - - -
F M EE S O FHE R EE (AL mM) investment securities A500
AHREEEEDRFBICLSTH Purchases of property, plant and A2,691 A1,780 A2,051 A2,787 A1,970
] i T Proceeds from sales of property, plant
AHREEEEDFTAIZLDINA and equipment 101 9 2 50 765
BEEEEEOIRFICLSZH Purchase of non current assets - - - A116 A364
BEEMITSEORMEICLETH Purchase of investment securities A15 A16 A18 A16 A15
R A S DRI EBIA zg‘éﬁflﬁgz from sales of investment 98 230 121 13 884
Bt HIZkbdXH Payments of loans receivable N144 N2 A3 A1 A1
B EOEIRIZEHIRA Collection of loans receivable 5 3 4 74 73
EEFEICKDIA Proceeds from sale of businesses - - - 110 -
BEiEEEDOEREHES>FERHEKEAD Payments for purchase of shares of _ _ _ 5 A1.023
IEFICEHZH subsidiaries !
ZDith Other, net A369 N202 A326 9 N96
BEEBICESFryia-T0— Netcash provided by (used I InVestng 72,309 41,972 22,105 A3154 41,534
MERBEICKDF vy a-7A— Cash flows from financing activities
SEME A S OISR (A LRD) et inorease (decrease) in short-term AB60 1,050  A100 200  Al01
oans payable
RHEANIZEDIRA Proceeds from long-term loans payable 13,150 4,550 4,100 12,100 5,281
EHIEALOEHFICEHEH Eae\f;glr:ems of long-term loans A12,805 A5,304 A4327 Al13,467  A4,480
BEHEXOWMEIZLEXHE Purchase of treasury shares A0 Al = = =
T Proceeds from sale and leaseback _ _
=L TR ) —=RN\YTIZ&BIA transaction 1,309 1,343 273
[ EADE RN Cash dividends paid AN162 N162 AN162 N162 N162
J—REFFEDRFIZLDZE Repayments of lease obligations A145 A260 A1,279 A148 A204
Z Dt Other, net A145 - - 0 0
. _ . Net cash provided by (used in) financing
R EHLDFvyia-70— activities 686 AN128 A1,769 A135 605
_ _ - Effect of exchange rate change on cash and
HERUVBREREMICRIBMEEEE cash equivalents A12 58 A3 90 A23
B RUES FLSYOEHE (ALHD) ';'g:l'\?aclreen?:e (decrease) in cash and cash A4371  A2,106 4,922  A2,901  A4,269
e RUBSAZEYOHERS g:jg da”d cash equivalents at beginning of 22,812 19,408 17,301 22,224 19,323
. e = . e Increase in cash and cash equivalents from
- = &1 % — — - -
FERICHESRERUVREREYMOEINEE newly consolidated subsidiary 966
RHERUVBREEREYOHERES Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 19,408 17,301 22,224 19,323 15,053

Copyright © Sanoyas Holdings Corporation. All rights reserved.



T A MER Segment Information [Japanese GAAP]

(B mA M) (Millions yen)

FERE Fiscal Year 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
EEE Shipbuilding & Engineering Business
b= Net sales 34,737 34,684 29,271 19,644 29,932
EEMNEXITEEIEL(A) Operating profit (loss) 1,789 938 A3,463 336 N2,779
St Orders 29,547 19,471 9,870 30,229 24,951
e A= Backlog of orders 72,867 58,021 39,006 40,826 36,875
FriEmES x1 New Ship %1
SEEH(E) Deliveries (Vessels) 5 8 9 6 8
Z2I5(8) Orders (Vessels) 7 5 2 6 5
ZEES(8) Backlog of orders (Vessels) 26 23 16 16 13
M&TE X X2 Machinery & Technology Business %2
=) Net sales - - - 18,499 19,873
BEEHMBERITEEIEL(A) Operating profit (loss) - - - 1,231 1,396
Z3E Orders - - - 13,403 12,371
ZiEES Backlog of orders - - - 6,790 7,802
(AR (Breakdown)
fEEEZE X2 Industrial Machinery & Service Business 2
5ebs Net sales 14,643 13,897 14,238 15,517 =
EEMNEXITEEIEL(A) Operating profit (loss) 1,298 1,269 1,098 1,719 -
2Es Orders 9,160 9,382 11,215 - -
ZERS Backlog of orders 2,730 2,783 5,371 - -
Lov—EE X2 Leisure Business 2
= Net sales 3,965 4,482 3,945 4,214 —
EEHMBRITEEIEL(A) Operating profit (loss) A319 AN632 A82 158 -
Z3E Orders 1,155 1,033 1,738 = =
ZiIE%S Backlog of orders 534 191 864 - -
b=

X1 EWMIIFZTHEETREHLTLET.

X2 2018FEIREEERSD—EHEREToMLO. ELEEZ I RUILSy—FBE I1FTMATEE IITHELTLET . 4. 2018F4A LUTMRTEE
EHIET B /Y AMTGHERIILI=C &M D 201 7TFELRTID T AU MERE. 2018FEICH T2 T AV MR FITEDWVTIERT 5= IT#>TAF
FBHILITHEH ATz . 2018FEIZDUIVT, 201 TEEDHRE LT AV DR B IZEIEMERLTLET,

Notes:

% 1 The number of vessels is stated on the complete construction method.

% 2 During the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2019, “Industrial Machinery & Service Business” and “Leisure Business” were integrated into
“Machinery & Technology Business” as a result of the review of the management unit. Since Sanoyas MTG Corporation was established in
April 2018 to supervise "Machinery & Technology Business", itis difficult to collect information to prepare segment information before the Fiscal
Year Ended March 31, 2018 based on the segment classification for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2019. Therefore, the Fiscal Year Ended
March 31, 2019 is prepared based on the reportable segments for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2018.

B EHR Stock Information

ERE Fiscal Year 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
BRI (FD) Stock Price (Yen)
181E (F) Open (Yen) 268 223 291 248 225
=1E(H) High (Yen) 316 865 348 278 282
Z{B (M) Low (Yen) 189 145 233 145 111
#AE (M) Close (Yen) 222 290 253 175 137
HES (F#) Trading volume (Thousands of shares) 28,094 436,440 96,729 27,872 100,036
FITEMRILE (FH) Issued share (Thousands of shares) 32,600 32,600 32,600 32,606 32,637
BREB(N) Number of shareholders 5,933 8,458 9,050 10,711 11,023
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